View this email in your browser



# Ayrton Houk Partners with Czabok-Simpson Motorsport for Porsche GT4 Testing





### Indianapolis, September 24, 2024 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Ayrton Houk is thrilled to announce an exciting opportunity with <u>Czabok-Simpson Motorsports</u> as they prepare to test a Porsche Cayman GT4 car following an outstanding season in the USF Pro Championship series. The test will take place at <u>Putnum Park Road Course</u> in Greencastle, IN on Tuesday, October 1.

After an impressive year in the <u>USF Pro Championship Series</u> filled with strong performances, Houk is excited to take the next step in his racing career. The test session with Czabok-Simpson Motorsports marks a significant transition, allowing Houk to explore new challenges in sports car racing.

"I am very proud of what I was able to accomplish in my rookie season in USF2000 and am excited for this opportunity to get a feel for a different type of racing," said Houk. "Testing the Porsche GT4 with Czabok-Simpson Motorsports will be my first experience in a closed wheel car and I am looking forward to what the future holds for me, with the potential to compete in sports car racing."

Czabok-Simpson Motorsports is renowned for its commitment to excellence in GT racing, boasting a wealth of experience. Both team founders, Stephen Simpson and Matthias Czabok, have extensive motorsport background with over thirty years of experience within the motorsport industry as team owner, driver as well as in key position in several racing programs in IMSA, WEC, IndyCar and Champcar.. Their expertise will be invaluable as Ayrton dips his toe into sports car racing.

"We are excited to have Ayrton join CSM for a test in one of our Porsche Cayman GT4's," said team principal Stephen Simpson. "I've been following Ayrton's career for the past few years, and he is clearly a talented young driver with the potential to make a great career for himself in motorsports." Simpson goes on to say, "Ayrton is high on our list of candidates for a race seat in one of our two Porsche Cayman GT4 race cars that we will be racing in the <a href="2025 IMSA">2025 IMSA</a> Michelin Pilot Challenge Series. We look forward to working with Ayrton in what I believe will be the start of a successful relationship."

This test will be an important opportunity for Houk to familiarize himself with the Porsche Cayman GT4's dynamics and get to know the team, while also laying the groundwork for a potential full season in GT racing.

Houk looks forward to continuing to share updates on racing career. Stay tuned for more news about additional testing opportunities and his plans for the 2025 season.

For media inquiries, please contact: Ayrton Houk Racing, LLC 317-410-2483 amhouk@myninestar.net

# About Ayrton Houk

Ayrton Houk is a competitive open wheel driver with experience and success in USF2000, F2000, F1600 and midget cars. He was chosen as a <u>Team USA</u>

<u>Scholarship</u> driver in 2023, representing the United States, competing in England in international Formula Ford competition. He had a very successful rookie year in 2024 in USF2000, finishing 11th in the championship standings. Houk is actively seeking partners for the 2025 season. For more information about how to get involved, contact amhouk@myninestar.net or 317-410-2483.

## About Czabok-Simpson Motorsports

Czabok-Simpson Motorsport (CSM) was founded by Stephen Simpson and Matthias Czabok. The team is based in Indianapolis IN, one of the motorsport hubs in the United States. Currently CSM is operating programs in the IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge Championship and IMSA VP Racing SportsCar Challenge running Porsche Cayman 718 GT4 RS Clubsport's.











# R. OBERLEY LAW, LLC











